



## Sunday, October 4, 2020

- X Macomb College Lorenzo Cultural Center 44575 Garfield Road, Clinton Township
- X Sunday, Noon to 4 p.m.
- X Mail Contract with payment to: Macomb Now Magazine 18901 15 Mile Road Clinton Township 48035

### × Questions - Tracey Moro Call (586)212-1673 Today

#### RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Name of Event: Macomb Vow Bridal Show

Date: 10/4/2020 Location: Lorenzo Cultural Center, MCC Center, Clinton Township, MI (Garfield Road & M-59)

#### Name of Food Provider: \_\_\_\_\_\_

**RELEASE OF LIABILITY**. In consideration of being permitted to participate as a Food Provider in the event described above, Food Provider hereby releases, discharges and covenants not to sue Macomb Now Magazine or Macomb Community College, its trustees, officers, agents and employees from all liability for any and all claims, damages, costs or causes of action Food Provider has or may in the future have as a result of injuries (including death) or damage to property sustained or incurred by Food Provider while in any way participating in the above Program(s).

**INDEMNITY.** To the fullest extent permitted by law, Food Provider shall indemnify, hold harmless, and defend Macomb Now Magazine and Macomb Community College and its agents, employees, officers, trustees and successors, from and against any claims, causes of action, damages, losses and expenses, including but not limited to attorney fees, arising out of or resulting in any way from Food Provider's participation in the Event, provided that such claim, cause of action, damages, loss or expense is attributable to bodily injury, sickness, disease or death to any person, including but not limited to employees or agents of Food Provider or event attendees, or to injury to or destruction of tangible property including loss of use resulting therefrom, but only if caused in whole or in part by a negligent act or omission of the Food Provider, Food Provider's contractors or sub-contractors, anyone directly or indirectly employed by them or any for whose acts they may be liable, regardless of whether or not such claim, cause of action, damages, loss or expense is caused in part by a party indemnified hereunder. Food Provider shall not be obligated to hold harmless, indemnify or defend Macomb Community College or its agents, employees, officers, trustees or successors if any claim, cause of action, damage, loss or expense arises from the sole negligence or fault of a party indemnified hereunder.

The indemnification obligations under this section shall survive the expiration or the termination of this Agreement.

# With my signature, I certify that I have read this Release of Liability and Indemnity Agreement and understand its terms.

Name of Food Provider:	Date:
Signature of Representative:	Name of Representative: